Submitted direct testimony for Louisville Gas & Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company in
Case No. 2002-00381 regarding a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for the acquisition
of four combustion turbines.

Submitted direct testimony for Louisville Gas & Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company in
Case No. 2002-00029 regarding a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for the acquisition
of two combustion turbines.

Missouri

Submitted direct, rebuttal and surrebuttal testimony for Evergy Metro, Inc. in Case No. ER-2022-0130
regarding a jurisdictional cost allocation analysis in a retail rate case.

Virginia

Submitted direct testimony for Kentucky Utilities Company d/b/a Old Dominion Power in Case No. PUE-
2002-00570 regarding a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for the acquisition of four
combustion turbines.

Exhibit JW-2

Revenue Requirements &

Pro Forma Adjustments

MEADE COUNTY R.E.C.C.

Statement of Operations & Revenue Requirement

For the 12 Months Ended December 31, 2024

Line Description
Actual Test

Year
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Test Yr
Proposed

Rates

# (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

1 Operating Revenues

2 Total Sales of Electric Energy 84,804,615   (9,744,685)   75,059,929   76,812,580

3 Other Electric Revenue 1,335,370   -   1,335,370   1,335,370

4 Total Operating Revenue 86,139,985   (9,744,685)   76,395,299   78,147,950

5

6 Operating Expenses:

7 Purchased Power 66,430,864   (9,876,739)   56,554,125   56,554,125

8 Distribution Operations 3,926,714   -   3,926,714   3,926,714

9 Distribution Maintenance 4,565,315   -   4,565,315   4,565,315

10 Customer Accounts 1,540,243   -   1,540,243   1,540,243

11 Customer Service 152,058   -   152,058   152,058

12 Sales Expense (6,563)   -   (6,563)   (6,563)

13 A&G 2,127,933   173,168   2,301,101   2,301,101

14 Total O&M Expense 78,736,563   (9,703,571)   69,032,992   69,032,992

15

16 Depreciation 5,204,787   (52,788)   5,151,999   5,151,999

17 Taxes - Other 63,683   -   63,683   63,683

18 Interest on LTD 1,903,745   163,164   2,066,908   2,066,908

19 Interest - Other 87,116   -   87,116   87,116

20 Other Deductions 2,255   -   2,255   2,255

21

22 Total Cost of Electric Service 85,998,148   (9,593,195)   76,404,954   76,404,954

23

24 Utility Operating Margins 141,836   (151,491)   (9,654)   1,742,996

25

26 Non-Operating Margins - Interest 241,943   -   241,943   241,943

27 Income(Loss) from Equity Investments -   -   -   -

28 Non-Operating Margins - Other 13,418   -   13,418   13,418

29 G&T Capital Credits -   -   -   -

30 Other Capital Credits 243,603   -   243,603   243,603

31

32 Net Margins 640,801   (151,491)   489,310   2,241,960

33

34 Cash Receipts from Lenders 13,876   -   13,876   13,876

35 OTIER 1.08   1.00   1.85

36 TIER 1.34   1.24   2.08

37 TIER excluding GTCC 1.34   1.24   2.08
38

39 Target OTIER 1.85   1.85

40 Margins at Target OTIER 2,103,271   2,241,960

41 Revenue Requirement 88,101,420   78,646,914

42 Revenue Deficiency (Excess) 1,462,471   1,752,650

43

44 Cap on Increase 5.00% 5.00%